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Jown

Date of birth:

CGNF_’DENTIAL NOT!D . R

/

APPENDIX B

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Councii No. ._.....92_7____ Date 8/ 1 6/89
Full name Charles Bryant

Lt |no nitiais if ﬁ can possibly get fuil name)
Social Securiti UM ber e
Address . BEEEEE———

7
City Fresno State ca ZIP Code ._gg.i____
Date of Birth Ol/ 20/ 64 (This is important and shaouid be exact.)
Approximate age 25 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.}
Religion unknown MNationality wnite
o _ child life specialist BS degree/Fresno St UN
ceupation Zducation
1 .
Weight 165 Height 6 Race white
Coior of hair Blond/red Color of eyes Blue

Base Ball Cards, Scouting Memoribilia
Quitstanding characteristics or interests
-0-

(Number. ages. and names, if possibie)

Marned or single yes Children

Spouse’s name

Sacred Heart Church/Knigh

Scouting connections: Chartered organization ee——amee—eee e Colur
- CA olum

Unit No, S~ 208 Ciy Fresno St

Posinizn Scoutmaster Cate reqistered B / 88 Oate resigned —_—

Eagle Scout, 0.A., COPE Instructor, American Caacer -

Arrested for Child Molestation with

from his troop.
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE orwx KHOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR. CON-
JECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

Special recognition

Suspended or denied reaistration for following reasons:

F/ég/jﬁ /(/C: Q:,—#Xqéﬁjf/ 15

AUG 2 5 1949 NQOV 20 1990

" ST4RON

JOSEPH L. ANGLIM
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CHARLES BRYANT
Qp Chiid Life Speciatist

Valley Children’s Hospital

3151 North Millbrook/Fresno, Catifornia 93703
(209) 225-3000 !

% 1355 y
February 5, 1991
Mr. E. Earl Hays
Scout Executive
Theodore Roosevelt Council, No. 10
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CHARLES C. BRYANT

Dear Sonny:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagie
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual 1is presently a
member of NESA.

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Volunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not
participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy
Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son ar
daughter involved. _

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not invelve him. Let us
know if you have any gquestions.

Sincerely,
. ANA
4 \&PD ~ \99\ .
Paul Ernst, Director gt Qo '
Registration and Statistical Service % (ﬁé“ix :

eko ‘ ’ -

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western RegionA'
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November 26, 1990

Mr. Terry F. Trout
Scaut Executive
Sequoia Council, No. 27

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Terry:

SUBJECT: CHARLES BRYANT

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration and Statistical

eko

cc: Western Region

Service

CONF017584



%{ \9 Sequoia Council #27 ¢ Boy Scouts of America
‘IW 4539 N. Brawley, Suite 102 ¢ Fresno, California 93722-3991
t.;/‘ﬁ‘

(209) 275-0811

October 2, 1990

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

Your follow-up letter of September 6, 1990 in regard to Charles Bryant was
given to me to check out.

As far as we know and to this date, no further legal action has been taken
against Mr. Bryant. He is not serving in any Scouting positions nor is he
being asked to. We know of no futher activities, legal or otherwise, taking

place towards him.
Sincerely,

William F. Rutter
Senior District Zxecutive

WFR:ha

CONF017585



September 6, 1990

Mr. Terry F. Trout
Scout Executive
Sequola Council, No. 27

PERSONAL AND COMNFIDENTIAL SGBJECT: CHARLES BRYANT
Dear Terzvy:

This is a follow—up concerning our previous comemmications. I wonder
1£f any legal action has now taken place related to this individual,
sicce you indicated that he has been arrested for molestatiom of a
boy in his Troop.

We would like the outcome in order to complete this file. o

Sincerely,

Paul Ermnst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

- T, !
cc: Western Region 3 é?
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walinut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 132079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

214-380-2000
January 10, 1990
Mr. Terry F. Trout
Scout Executive
Sequoia Council, No. 27
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CHARLES BRYANT

Dear Terzy:

The Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet and the copy of the letter that
was given to Mr. Bryant are wmost helpful as we start a file in order
to refuse registration in the future. We would, however, like more
information concerning this matter.

Please send us newspaper clippings, court records, or statements
related to the child molestation. We need this material in order to
complete our file.

We would, also, like to have the outcome of the legal actiom, if this
is to go through the court system.

Thanks for your help im completing this file. /ﬁfﬁ
3 L £
et

Sincerely, ‘VLLUf , dx

P [
- N oAl L o
/‘ ) 3 \ gLt '{"Ls
///// P 0 ;'7f/
— . L:’(
| *F /\
. L e

Paul Ermst, Director ;9 g; v“

. . N ‘t/i ,'-kz. '

Registration Service 5 _,/fcw é}iip.

L.z 7Hr.
if A1 " a0
[ {o_
cc: Western Region 61(”
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January 10, 1590
READY FOR FILE
JAN 10 1990

Mr. Terry 7. Trout JULIE FIELDER
Scout Executive

Sequoia Council, No. 27

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CIARLES ERYANT
Dear Tarry:

Tha Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet and the copy of the letter that
was given to Mr. Bryant are most helpful as we start a £ile in order
to refuse registration im the futura. We would, hovaver, like more
information concerning this matter. .

Plaase send us newspaper clippings, court records, or statements
related to the child molestation. We need this material in order to
complate our file.

e would, also, like to have the outcome of the legal saction, 1f this

is to go through thka court system.
Thanks for your help in complating this file.

Sincerely,

Pauvl Ermst, Director
Registratlon Service

M

{
~

cc: Western Reglon
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August 30, 1989 READ? F
A, GRAVES
Mr. John B. Terwilliger
Scout Executive
Sequeia Council, No. 27
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Charles Bryant

Dear Jack:

1 appreciate the information you recently submitted on the above named
individual. This will be most helpful to us as we start a file.

The only thing we still need from you is the outcome of the legal action.

Please keep us informed as this goes through the court system.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

ag

cc: MHestern Region
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Sequoia Council #27 ¢ Boy Scouts of America
=1
N
A

4539 N. Brawley, Suite 102 ¢ Fresno, California 93722-3991
(209) 275-0811

August 17, 1989

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
National Council B.S.A.
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 15209

Irvine, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

[ request that Charles Bryant. be placed in the Confidential File. He was
arrested by the Fresno Police Dept. on 8-16-89 with the charge of Child
Molestation with a boy member from his troop. (Fresno Police Case #89-60351)

On 8-15-89 Mr. Bryant had an appointment with me to discuss Professional
Scouting in the course of the ;nterview, [ found out that he had been very
active with the San Francisco’Bay Area Councils, Camp Royaheh were he had
severed in a number of positions including Trading Post Manager, Aquatics
Oirector, Business Manager and C.0.P.E. Director, he also attended Woodbadge
in 1983.

N

incerely,

WA 700000,

//Jack Terwilliger
Council Executive

CONF017590
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&*{ s \9 Sequoia Council #27 ¢ Boy Scouts of America

l[“l' 4539 N. Brawiey, Suite 102 ¢ Fresno, California 33722-3991
—

t-‘!\/g:j (209) 275-0811

August 16, 1989

Charles Bryant

Fresno, CA. 93722

Dear Charles,

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request
that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.
A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is
not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to
suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for
American youth. =

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review committee,
please write to me within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your
version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA
member should be reinstated. The procedures for a review of this decision are
attached.

incerely,

NS (o

Perkins
uncil President

dediate Past

JP/hf

CONF017591



ST ToEE ET R e s w I e -t 7 (JAO 43,_{ -~ Boy Scouts of America

" @crsonaL INFormaTion sUMARY

To be used.by the councit interviewer, for the screening intarview when a résume has not been submitted.

(This is not an employment application.)

Date ‘455 K /4%
7

onone |

Ca. e _$3922
001 -50 —cFeg ey

Social Security No.

U.S. citizen @ Yes J No If no, has Declaration of Intention been filed?

EDUCATION

College attended (ing} /:_ECBNO ST

N
Date of graduation Dﬁt f; Degree /252" Aom. Major B§ Grade average ? DC

SCOUTING BACKGROUND
Years as a Scout 9" Highest award ERGLE ScaNT™

SyovTmasTee. AT, S FE2L 8

/ .
\/
Are you now registered in Scouting?_’_‘:1_ Position 6 m Council SEEUD”'Q_
Mavy Valoder  Vesas

Years as adult g Position (s) heid

What prompted your interest in professionat Scouting?

To  THE ‘f% Qa2

With whom have you discussed a Scouting career? (/'me S-Q NT "Qz OEESS / WALS

EMPLOYMENT (Full and part time—use reverse if necessary)

Employer Position Dates

Va2 Crnoten s HosP bno L oimus— oo HWISEF

@,_«_/ ' 7 o =
Present salary S 22. HL. Why leaving (;’7%6'5?. %//77\4 L= ENT

/
Have you ever been discharged or asked to resign from any job? /(’ c If yes, give details on separate sheet.

ACTIVITIES | .
Como  Dpezrn. /TS Oaveen G

Community, professional, trade, or service organizations

Erpfsd Chid [ iz ﬁf&k’z/[ez/_{r y AACLH e B,
Hobbies or special interest

S Caros | Iy Memsw s us

No. 30-206 1883 Printing

CONF017592
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